### 502013454 08/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 07/24/2012     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| Surface Preparation Technologies, Inc. | 07/24/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 81 Texaco Road                        |
| City:           | Mechanicsburg                         |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                          |
| Postal Code:    | 17050                                 |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 5415495  |
| Patent Number:      | 6755482  |
| Patent Number:      | 5094565  |
| Application Number: | 13308633 |
| Application Number: | 61651787 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2159325745

 Phone:
 215-569-5745

Email: spitz@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Megan E. Spitz
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0937

:H \$200.00 541549!

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 135819-01000   |
|--|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Megan E. Spitz |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif |                |

PATENT REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0938

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **CORPORATION BUREAU**

| Name   | , ,  | name a   | ent will be retur<br>ad address you o  | * *   |
|--|--|--|--|---|
|  |  | - the left   | •  |   |
| Corporation Servi<br>マルトスリュ - OIO  | ce Company<br>K い  |  |  |   |
|  |  | <del></del>  |  | alth of Pennsylvania<br>OF MERGER 4 Page(s  |
| \$150 plus \$40 additional for each in addition to two   | ch party   |  | T1:  | 220664127   |
| In compliance with the requirement of liability company(s), desiring to e  |  |  |  | onsolidation), the uni  |
| ed liability company(s), destring to e   | effect a merger or consolidation   | er or consolidati  | hat:   | onsolidation), the uni  |
| 2. Check and complete one of the f  The surviving limited liability registered office in this Community venue is (the Department):   | effect a merger or consolidation of the merger paration Technologies, LLt following: company is a domestic limite onwealth or (b) name of its coreby authorized to correct the   | er or consolidati  | any and the (a) according to conformation to c | address of its current<br>rider and the county o<br>rm to the records of th                   |
| 2. Check and complete one of the f  The surviving limited liability registered office in this Comm venue is (the Department):  (a) Number and Street   | company surviving the merg<br>paration Technologies, LLt<br>following:<br>company is a domestic limite<br>onwealth or (b) name of its or<br>reby authorized to correct the   | er or consolidati C  d liability componence in following inform  | any and the (a) a dered office provinction to confo  | address of its current<br>rider and the county o<br>rm to the records of the                  |
| 2. Check and complete one of the f  The surviving limited liability registered office in this Community venue is (the Department):   | company surviving the merg paration Technologies, LLt following: company is a domestic limite onwealth or (b) name of its correby authorized to correct the City Mechanicsburg   | er or consolidati  | any and the (a) according to conformation to c | address of its current<br>rider and the county o<br>rm to the records of th                   |
| 2. Check and complete one of the f  The surviving limited liability registered office in this Comm venue is (the Department):  (a) Number and Street  1. The name of the limited liability registered office in this Comm venue is (the Department is he Department):  (a) Number and Street  1. Texaco Road  (b) Name of Commercial Regicolor.  The surviving limited liability | company surviving the merg paration Technologies, LLC following: company is a domestic limite onwealth or (b) name of its correby authorized to correct the  City Mechanicsburg stered Office Provider  company is a qualified foreign of the court of the county of the cou | er or consolidati C  ad liability compounder regist following inform State PA  p limited liabilithis Commonwer nue is (the Depar | any and the (a) a sered office proving the following to conformation to confor | address of its current rider and the county or to the records of the County Cumberland County |

of \_\_\_\_\_ and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:

2012 JUL 24 174 12: 25 PA DEPT OF STATE

Number and Street

## DSCB:15-8958-2

|  | er and the county of venue<br>pany which is a party to the   |   |   |  | alitied toreign limited |
|--|--|---|---|--|-------------------------|
| Name   | Registered Office A  | ddress Com                                | mercial Registered                        | Office Provider                        | County                  |
| Surface Preparatk                                    | on Technologies, Inc. 81 Texa  | 300 Rd, Mechanicsbur                      | g, PA 17050                               |  | Cumberland              |
|  | ·  |   |   |  |                         |
|  |  |   | ······································    |  |                         |
|  |  |   |   |  |                         |
| . Check, and ij                                      | appropriate complete, one  | of the following:                         |   |  |                         |
| X_ The plan of State.                                | merger or consolidation sh   | all be effective upo                      | n filing these Article                    | es of Merger in th                     | ne Department of        |
| The plan of  | merger or consolidation sha  | all be effective on:                      | at  |  |                         |
|  |  |   | Date Hour                                 |  |                         |
|  | ·  |   |   |  |                         |
| . The manner i follows:                              | in which the plan of merger  | or consolidation w                        | as adopted by each                        | domestic limited                       | liability company is as |
| Name of Lin  | nited Liability Company  |   | Manner of Adopti                          | on                                     |                         |
| Surface Preparati                                    | on Technologies, LLC   | Adopted by the S                          | Sole Member pursuant                      | to 15 Pa. C.S. §895                    | 57(g)                   |
| Surface Preparati                                    | on Technologies, Inc.  | Adopted by the C                          | Directors & Shareholder                   | r pursuant to 15 Pa                    | .C.S. §1924(a)          |
|  |  |   |   |  | · ·                     |
| The plan was   | s paragraph if no foreign ii<br>authorized adopted or and<br>unted liability companies) p  | HUNGLES THE WAR                           | ray be by the force                       | a innined lightlin                     | company for each of     |
|  |  |   |   |  |                         |
| . Check, and if                                      | appropriate complete, one  | of the following:                         |   |  |                         |
|  | merger or consolidation is   | set forth in full in E                    | xhibit A attached he                      | reto and made a                        | part hereof.            |
| The plan of  | 15 Pa.C.S. & 8958 (b) (relat   | ing to omission of                        | certain provisions of                     | ute the operative                      |                         |
| Pursuant to provisions, i Organization forth in full | if any, of the plan of merger<br>n of the surviving limited li-<br>in Exhibit A attached hereto<br>the principal place of busing | ability company as<br>o and made a part h | in effect subsequent ereof. The full text | of the plan of me                      | rger or consolidation   |
| Yursuant to provisions, i Organization forth in full | if any, of the plan of merger<br>n of the surviving limited li-<br>in Exhibit A attached hereto<br>the principal place of busing | ability company as<br>o and made a part h | in effect subsequent ereof. The full text | of the plan of me<br>apany, the addres | rger or consolidation   |

PATENT REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0940 DSCB: 15-8958-3

| Coaso | y company has caused this Certificate of Merger or<br>lidation to be signed by a duly authorized member<br>pager thereof this |
|-------|---|
| 24    |   |
|       |   |
|       | Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC   |
|       | Name of Limited Liability Company  By: EMJ Holdings, Inc.  its sole Member  |
| ÷ .   | By: If State  |
|       | H. Matthew Johnson<br>President   |
|       | Surface Preparation Technologies, Inc.  |
|       | Name of Charles 1 tability Company CORPORA:   |
| •     | Signature<br>H. Matthew Johnson<br>President  |
|       | Title   |

| Docketing Statement (Changes) DSCB:15-134B   | BUREAU USE ONLY:   |
|--|--|
| D3CD.13-134B   | Revenue Labor & Industry                                 |
| •  | ☐ Other  |
|  |  |
|  | File Code Filed Date                                     |
| Part I. Complete for each filing:  |  |
| Current name of entity or registrant (survivor or new entity Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC         | y if merger or consolidation):                           |
|  | pration/qualification date in PA: 7/24/2012              |
| State of Inc.   Foderal FIN:   | Specified effective date, if any:                        |
| PA Pedes EN.   | specimes sitesin's case, in any.                         |
| Part II. Check proper box:   |  |
| Amendment (complete Section A) X_ Merge  | r, Consolidation or Division (complete Section B,C or D) |
| Consolidation (complete Section C) Divis   | ion (complete Section D)                                 |
| Conversion (complete Section A & E)Corre   | ction (complete Section A)                               |
| Termination (complete Section H) Reviv   | al (complete Section G)                                  |
| Dissolution before Commencement of Business (con   | nplete Section F)  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| Section A – Check box(es) which pertain to ch<br>Name:   | anges:   |
| Registered Office: Number & street/RD number   | er & box number City State Zip County                    |
| Purpose:   |  |
| Stock (aggregate number of share authorized):  | Effective date:  |
| Term of Existence:   | Other:   |
|  |  |
| Section B - Merger Complete Section A if any<br>Merging Emities are: (attach sheet for additional mergens) | changes to surviving entity:<br>erging entitles)         |
| Name: Surface Preparation Technologies, Inc.   | Entity #, if known:<br>- 9/20/1988 1055453               |
| Effective date: Inc./qual. date  |  |
| Name:  | Entity #, if known:                                      |
| Effective date: Inc./qual. date  | in PA. State of Inc.                                     |
|  | ·  |

PATENT REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 08/03/2012**